502566065 11/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2611860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITSUNORI HORIMOTO	10/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZOJIRUSHI CORPORATION	
Street Address:	20-5 TENMA 1-CHOME, KITA-KU	
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	530-8511	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29472390	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: Kimberly.Henderson@designlawgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PERRY J. SAIDMAN
Address Line 1: 8601 GEORGIA AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 603

Address Line 4: SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1673.062
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY HENDERSON
Signature:	/Kimberly Henderson/
Date:	11/12/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assgn_1673062#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031585 FRAME: 0262 OF \$40.00 2947238



Attorney Docket No.: 1673.062

Client Ref: 707338

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S)		
For good and valuable consideration, th	e receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowle Mitsunori HORIMOTO	edged by each of the undersigned:
the undersigned hereby sells(s) and assign(s) to: ZOJIRUSHI CORPORATION		WARRIED CO. C.
the entire right, title and interest:	(Assignee)	
	 for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100), and throughout the world, including the right to f the right to claim priority from the corresponding 	
(have) been executed by the under , in any and all proving reexaminations, divisional, continuation term or terms for which such Letters F	Rice Cooker for which application(s) for patent raigned (also known as United States Applicational and complete applications thereon, in any and sontinuations-in-part, of such applications or leatent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to d have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned have	ion Serial No filed all reissues, extensions, renewals, Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the be held and enjoyed by the above-
divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue	execute all papers necessary in connection with the c, reexamination or corresponding application(s) the plications as the Assignee may deem necessary or ex-	tereof and also to execute separate
concerning the application(s) or any co-	execute all papers necessary in connection with any ntinuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereo- sice and going forward with the interference.	
The undersigned agree(s) to p States patent to the Assignee.	perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary	y to obtain a grant of a valid United
	nant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the	
8601 Georgia Avenue, Suite 603, Silve	t(s) Perry I, Saidman, Esq., Registration No. 26,028 r Spring, MD 20910, power to insert on this assignr to comply with the rules of the United States Patent a	nent any further identification which
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ex	ecuted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the	e undersigned name(s),
Date: Sig	nature of Inventor:	Name
1. 2013/10/23 /	mitsunon Horimate	Mitsunori HORIMOTO
2.		**************************************
(A)		